## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

**. ** * **** **				_
DISTRIBUT	10-	7	7	_
		+-	+	_
FILE		╈	+	_
U. 6.Q.4.		†-	+	┪
		+-	+-	ᅱ
-	016	${}^{\dagger}$	Ť	┪
	944	1	1	7
GPERATOR		1	+-	7
PROSATION 000	<b>~</b> *	1	<del>† -</del>	-

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO. BOX 2088 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-104 Revised 10-01-78 Format 06-01-83 Page 1

RECUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
AND
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

I AUTHORIZATION TO THE	RANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Amoco Production Company	
501 Airport Drive Farmington, NM 87401	
New Wall  Change in Transporter al:  Change in Ownership  Casinghed Gas	Other (Please Egoidin)  JAM 2 5 1085  Condensors  OIL CON. DIV.
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner	DIST. 3
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE  Lobato Gas Com A   Blanco M  Location   Lo	Usaverde State, Foderal or Foo Federal 9100054
Line of Section 3 Township 29N Range	9 W NAPL South
II. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATUR	County County
Permian Corp.  Paintan (31.07.27)  Tame of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Cas or Ory Cas X	P. O. Box 1702 Farmington, NM 87499  Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)  Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)  P. O. Box 2000 Farmington, NM 87499
El-Paso Natural Gas Company  ( well produces oil or liquids, Unit   Sec.   Two.   Rgs.    ive location of tanks.   K   3   29N   9U	11 929 ACTUALLY CONNECTED? When
OTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.	I, give commingling order number:
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have n complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of knowledge and belief.	CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  APPROVED Charles Thousand
BDShaw	TITLE DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3
Admin. Supervisor	well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with sure 111
1-2-85	All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.  Fill out only Sections I. II. and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter or other variables.
	well name or number, or transporter, or other such changes of condition.  Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	State of New M. Energy, Minerals and Natural R			Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATION P.O. Box 20		WELL API NO.	N
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico		30-045-08680  5. Indicate Type of Lease	
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	•			ATE FEE X
DIFFERENT RESER (FORM C-	CES AND REPORTS ON WE POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN VOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PE 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	LOR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agr	ecinent Name
1. Type of Well: Oil. GAS WELL WELL XX	OTHER		Lobato Gas Con	n A
2. Name of Operator Amoco Production 3. Address of Operator	Company Attn: J	John Hampton	8. Well No. 1	
	nver, Colorado 80	201	9. Pool name or Wildcat Blanco Mesaver	de
Unit Letter K : 175	O Feet From The South	Line and _1550	Feet From The	West
Section 3  11. Check A	10. Elevation (Show whether	DF, RKB, RF, GR, etc.)	NMFM San Juan	Count
NOTICE OF INT	ppropriate Box to Indicate InTION TO:		eport, or Other Data SEQUENT REPOF	RT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERI	NG CASING
EMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUGA	ND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB	
OTHER: Test casing in				
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Completed Operation work) SEE RULE 1103.</li> </ol>				
Amoco Production Compan	y intends to check th	e casing integr	ity in the subje	ct well usin
the attached procedures	•			

THE OR FRINT NAME  John L. Hampton	CON. DIV DIST. 3
SKINATURE JOHN L. Hampton	DATE 10/15/90.
TYTE OR FRINT NAME John L. Hampton	JATE 10/15/90.
TYTE OR PRINT NAME John L. Hampton	7/1/2
	7 - 303- TELEMIKNE NO.   830-5025
(This space for State Use)  APPROVED BY  SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3	OCT 23 199

#### LOBATO GAS COM A 1 BLANCO MESAVERDE 3K-29N-9W

#### **CASING INTEGRITY PROCEDURE**

- 1. Check location for anchors. Install if necessary. Test anchors.
- 2. MIRUSU. Blow well down. Kill if necessary w/ 2% KCl. NDWH. NUBOP.
- 3. Tally OOH w/ tbg and inspect. TIH w/ 7" bit (7" casing drift 1.D. 6.331") and scraper to 3725' (estimated depth of 5" liner top). POOH.
- 4. RIH w/5" RBP and 5" pkr (5" drift I.D. 4.283"), set RBP at 3850'. Pull one stand and set pkr, PT to 2000#. POOH w/5" pkr.
- 5. Run CBL from 3900' to surface. FAX RESULTS (303-830-4777) TO TY SMITH. NOTE: Run CBL without pressure.
- 6. RIH w/7" pkr and set at 3700'. PT liner top to 1000# for 20 minutes. Load backside and PT to 1000# for 20 minutes.
- 7. If indication of leak, locate leak(s), establish rate and pressure. CONTACT TY SMITH AT (303) 830-5164

REPORT RESULTS TO TY SMITH AT PHONE # (303) 830-5164 FAX # (303) 830-4777

Submit 5 Copies
Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT 1
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised 1-1-89 See Instructions at Bottom of Page

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	REQ	UEST F	OR A	LLOWA	BLE AND	ALITHOR	IZATION			
I		TO TR	ANSP	ORT O	L AND NA	TURAL G	AS			
Operator AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPA	ANY						Well	API No. 0450868	100	
Address P.O. BOX 800, DENVER,	COLORA	DO 802	01		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<del></del>			
Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box) New Well					Ou	et (Please exp	lain)			
Recompletion	Oil	Change is	n Transpo Dry Ga	(-)						
Change in Operator		ad Gas								
If change of operator give name and address of previous operator						<del></del>				
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL	AND LE	ASE								
Lease Name LOBATO GAS COM A		Well No.			ling Formation SAVERDE	(PRORATE		of Lease Federal or F	ce	Lease No.
Location K	_ ~	1750	1						<del></del>	
Unit Letter	-		_ Feet Fr	om The	FSL Lin	c and1	550 r	eet From The	FWI	Line
Section 03 Townshi	ip 29	N	Range	9W	, N	мрм,	SA	N JUAN		County
III. DESIGNATION OF TRAN Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil	SPORTE	or Conde	atala.				<del> </del>			
MERIDIAN-OIL-INC.	LJ	or conde	13416	$\alpha$	1	e address to w				
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casing			or Dry	Gas 🔼	Vogtere (CIN	e address to wi	tich approved	1 copy of this	form is io be	CO <u>87401</u> senu)
EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	MPANY Unit	Sec.	Twp.	Rge.	ls gas actually	X 1492, y connected?	EL PAS	TX 7	9978	
If this production is commingled with that	(2) 20 20 21		l	1	<u> </u>		L_	·		
IV. COMPLETION DATA	TIOITI ATTY OU		poor, give	e commingi	ing order numb	er:				
Designate Type of Completion	- (X)	Oil Well	G	ias Well	New Welt	Workover	Deepen	Plug Back	Same Res'v	Diff Res'v
Date Spudded	Date Cong	pl. Ready to	Prod.		Total Depth	·		P.B.T.D.	<del> </del>	
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of P	roducing Fo	rmation		Top Oil/Gas P	'ay		Tubing Dep	xih	
Perforations .	L				<u> </u>	<del></del>		Depth Casi	y Shoe	
HOLE SIZE		UBING, SING & TU			CEMENTIN	NG RECORI DEPTH SET	D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		45.17
			<u> </u>			DEF IN SET		<del> </del>	SACKS CEN	JENI
	ļ- <del></del> -									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ									
V. TEST DATA AND REQUES								I		
OIL WELL (Test must be after re Date First New Oil Run To Tank	Date of Tes	ial volume a	of load oil	l and must	be equal to or a Producing Met	exceed top allo	mable for the	depth or be	for full 24 ho	urs.)
							·φ·, gαι τητ, ε	ic. <i>j</i>		
Length of Test	Tubing Pres	sure			Casing Pressur	e	ME	Choice Size	VEG	5
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil - Bbls.				Water - Bbls.		IK -	Gas- MCF	<b>7</b> C	<del>]]</del>
GAS WELL							Jt	L 2 19	90 12	9
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D	Length of T	ENI			Bbls. Condens	ic/MMCF	OIL	CONS	33374	
	h-1						Oit	1	DLY.	· .
esting Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pres	zare (Zhul-i	n)		Casing Pressure	e (Shut-in)		Pist.		
I. OPERATOR CERTIFICA				CE						
I hereby certify that the rules and regulat Division have been complied with and th	ions of the C	Dil Conserva	ation above		0	IL CON	SEHVA			)N
is true and complete to the best of my kn	owledge and	t belief.	LECOVE	İ	Date	Annroyad	Jui	2 199	90	
NUM				l	Dale	Approved		~1		
Signature Signature		<u>;</u>			Ву	7	<u>لا لمسا</u>	Chan	8	
Doug W. Whaley, Staff	f Admin			<u>r</u>		St	JPERVIS	OR DIST	RICT #3	1
June 25, 1990		303-8	l'ide 30-42:	80_	Title_					
Date		Telepl	ione No.							

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104

- 1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance with Rule 111,
- 2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
- 3) Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.
- 4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

Revised	1-1-

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	P.O. Box 208	38	WELL API NO. 30-045-08680
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico	87504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease
P.O. Box 1980, Hobba, NM 88240  DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210  Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088  S. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE   SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL ON TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Well: WELL OTHER WELL OTHER  2. Name of Operator Amoco Production Company Attn: John Hampton  3. Address of Operator Amoco Production Company 4. Well Location Unit Letter K: 1750 Feet From The South Line and 1550 Feet From The West Line Section  3. Township 29 North Range 9 West NMPM San Juan County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 5651*  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT  DISTRICT III SINGLED TO LESS OF THE STATE  STATE FEE   STATE STATE  1. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name  1. Lease Name or U			
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PR DIFFERENT RESE	IOPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN RVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PEI	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
METT METT X	OTHER		Lobato Gas Com A
· -	Attend Talan II		8. Well No.
L	ly Attn: John Ha	ampton	9. Pool name or Wildcat
· -	Colorado 80201 ·		Blanco Mesaverde
4. Well Location			
Unit Letter K : 175	50 Feet From The South	Line and <u>1550</u>	Feet From The West. Line
Section 3	////// 10. Elevation (Show whether		NMPM San Juan County
			•
NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	GOPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CE	EMENT JOB .
OTHER: Repair casin	ng k	OTHER:	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Oper	ations (Clearly state all pertinent details, ar	d give pertinent dates, inclu	ding estimated date of starting any proposed
·			
Amoco Production Comparattached procedures.	ny intends to repair the	e casing in the	subject well using the
	on at 303-830-5119 if yo	ou have any que	NOV2 - 1990 U
I hereby certify that the information above is to	ue and complete to the best of my knowledge and	belief.	
	tor Jub	Sr. Staff Adı	min. Supv. DATE $\frac{\sqrt{3190}}{303}$
TYPE OR PRINT NAME J. L. Ha	umpton !		TELEPHONE NO. 830-5025
(This space for State Use)			
APTROVED BY	TII	SUPERVISOR (	DISTRICT #3 DATE 11-2-90

#### LOBATO GAS COM A#1 BLANCO MESAVERDE 3K-29N-9W

#### CASING REPAIR PROCEDURE

- Kill well w/ 2% KCl.
- 2. TIH and release 5" Pkr. POOH w/ Pkr. Lay down Pkr.
- RIH w/ 5" CIBP and Pkr. Set CIBP at 3800'. Pull 1 stand and PT CIBP to 1500#.
- 4. Shoot perforations at 2285'. Establish rate and pressure into squeeze holes. RIH w/ 7" cmt retainer and set at 2085'. Squeeze w/ 180 sx Class G x 2% CaCl. Displace 6.5 bbls below retainer. Sting out of retainer and POOH. WOC. Run temperature survey to determine TOC.

NOTE: DO NOT EXCEED 1000# SQUEEZE PRESSURE.
Continue if top of cement is above 1950', otherwise contact Ty
Smith at (303) 830-5164.

- 5. Shoot perforations at 1200'. Establish rate and pressure into squeeze holes. RIH w/ 7" cmt retainer and set at 1000'. Squeeze w/ 120 sx Class G x 2% CaCl. Displace 6.5 bbls below retainer. Sting out of retainer and POOH. WOC. Run temperature survey to determine TOC.
- 6. RIH w/ 7" pkr and set 200' above leak. Try to establish circulation to surface w/ water. Pump 144 sx Class G x 2% CaCl cmt (or until cement returns are seen at surface). Displace 6.5 bbls below pkr. WOC 24 hrs. Release pkr and POOH. NOTE: If circulation is lost; POOH and run temperature survey to locate TOC.
- 7. RIH w/ 7" bit and csg scraper. Drill out cmt and retainers. PT csg to 1000# for 30 minutes. POOH.
- 8. RIH w/ 5" bit and csg scraper. Drill out 5" CIBP. POOH.
- 9. Circulate hole clean. RIH w/ tbg and bottom hole assembly (s-nipple, saw tooth collar). Land tbg at 4600'.
- 10. RDMOSU. Call in swabbing unit.
- 11. Return well to production.

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departmen

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

to Appropriate District Office	Energy, Minerals and Natural Re	sources Department	Revised 1-1-89
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATIO P.O. Box 208		WELL API NO. 30 045 08680
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico	87504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease  STATE FEE
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRO DIFFERENT RESER	CES AND REPORTS ON WEL POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN VOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL X	OTHER		Lobato Gas Com A
2. Name of Operator	<del></del>		8. Well No.
Amoco Production Compa	ny Attn: John Hampto	on	1
3. Address of Operator			9. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 800, Denver, (	Colorado 80201 ·		Blanco Mesaverde
Unit Letter _K : _1750	D Feet From The South	Line and1550	Feet From The West Line
Section 3		inge 9W	NMPM San Juan County
	10. Elevation (Show whether 5651 '		
11. Check A	Appropriate Box to Indicate I		Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INT	A 4	<u>-</u>	BSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLIN	G OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND C	
OTHER:			asing integrity K
work) SEE RULE 1103.			subject well see attached:
			OCT 3 G 1991
			OIL CON. DIV.
If you have any question	ns call Julie Zamora at	303-830-6003.	
I hereby certify that the information above is true	and complete to the best of my knowledge and	I belief.	
SIGNATURE JUL Nayola	209 m	nr Sr. Staff Ad	min. Supv DATE 10/28/91
TYPE OR PRINT NAME John Hamp	ton		TELETHONE NO. 830-6003
(This space for State Use)  Original Signed by C	CHARLES GHOLSON		S ENSPECTOR, DIST. #3 007 30 198

10/3/90

Blew down well, TOH W/tbg. PU 5" RBP & PKR, pumped 40 BBls 2% KCL. TIH W/ RBP & PKR to 3850', Set RBP & PKR @ 3800', pumped 25BBls KCL, plug would not test. Moved RBP & PKR to 3800' & set PKR @ 3750', pumped 16 BBls KCL. Reset Plug @ 3750' & set PKR @ 3740', pumped 11 BBls KCL. TOH W/ RBP & PKR, stood back 1595' of 2-3/8" TBG, pipe parted, dropped 2185' of 2-3/8" tbg to Bottom. Blew well down. TIH w/TBG, tagged fish @ 2426', TIH w/TBG and overshot, caught fish & TOH W/16 STDS TBG. TOH W/TBG, RBP, PKR, laid down 32jts 2-3/8" corkscrewed pipe. PU 7" scraper & TIH W/TBG t 3725' & tagged liner top. TOH W/TBG & scrapper, PU 5" scrapper & TIH W/tbg to 4629'. TOH W/scrapper & TBG, TIH W/ 5" RBP & PKR and TBG to 3850'. Set RBP @ 3850', SET PKR @ 3790'. Pumped 11 BBls 2% KCL, press. tested plug to 1780psi. Held. TOH w/PKR to 3000'. TIH W/ 10stds TBG & 7" PKR, set PKR @ 616', pressure tested csg to 500psi. Held. TOH W/5 stds TBG & set PKR @ 312', pumped 3 1/2 BPM @ 500psi into hole, press. tested backside to 500psi held, TIH W/ 1 std TBG & set PKR, press. tested csg to 500psi backside didn't hold., Hole located between 312' & 343', TOH W/ TBG & PKR.

to Approriate

State of New Mexico Form C-103 Submit 3 Copies. Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89 District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT WELL API NO. P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 30 045 08680 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 5. Indicate Type of Lease FEE K DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Lobato Gas Com A WELL WELL X OTHER 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. Amoco Production Company Attn: John Hampton 9. Pool name or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 Blanco Mesaverde 4. Well Location Line and 1550 Feet From The West Unit Letter K: 1750 Feet From The South County **NMPM** 29N Township Range 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 5651' GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ALTERING CASING PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDONMENT TEMPORARILY ABANDON **CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB **PULL OR ALTER CASING** OTHER: OTHER: Repair casing 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Amoco Production Company repaired the casing on the subject well see attached for procedure followed.

	(C)	TOLS GISSI'
If you have any question Call Julie Zam	ora at 303-830-6003.	િક <b>ેઉ. 3</b>
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge of the second of the second of the best of the knowledge of the second of the best of the knowledge of the second of the best of the knowledge of the best of the best of the knowledge of the best of the best of the best of the best of the knowledge of the best	ledge and belief.  TITLE Sr. Staff Admin. Supv	DATE 10/28/91 TELEPHONE NO. 830-6003
(This apace for State Use)  Criginal Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  APTROVED BY  CONDITIONS OF APTROVAL, IF ANY:	DEFUTY Oil 2 GAS DISPECTOR, D	<sup>©7.</sup> #3 ОСТ 3 0 1991

10/19/90

TIH W/ 5" CIBP set @ 3800', test CIBP to 1000psi. Held.

TOH W/ PKR to 400', isolated hole with PKR @ 368' with K.B.

TOH W/ PKR, rig up wireline, TIH W/ Squeeze gun.

Perf: 2285'-2286', W/4 JSPF, 4 shots.

TOH with squeeze gun.

TIH W/7" PKR & TBG to 600', set PKR @ 600'.

Pump into perfs with water, break down perfs @ 1200psi., pump into perfs W/ 2 1/2 BPM @ 600psi.

RD perf equip., TOH W/TBG & PKR.

TIH W/cmt ret and set @ 2074'. RU Halliburton and pumped into perfs @ 2 BPM @ 550psi., pump 180sx Cl G Cmt W/2% CACL, TOH W/ TBG & Stinger.

TIH w/6-1/4" blade bit, drill collars & TBG, tagged ret. @ 2071', started drlg, drilled through ret., started drlg cmt., drilled to a depth of 2310', fell out of cmt. TOH W/ TBG, collars & bit.

TIH w/7" PKR and TBG to 378' and set PKR, pump and pressure tested squeeze to 1000psi., SQ held pressure. TOH W/TBG & PKR.

TIH W/ CBL, logged from 2350' to 1700'.

TIH W/ squeeze gun. Perf 1968'-1969', W/4JSPF, 4 shots.

Pump into perfs @ 2BPM @ 900psi., pumped 100 sx Cl B standard cmt. TOH W/ TBG and 7" PKR, TIH W/Bit collars and tbg to 1896', drilled cmt. to 1979', dropped out of cmt. Circ hole clean, TOH W/ TBG, Collars and bit. TIH with 7" PKR to 378', press. test squeeze to 1000psi. held press. TOH with TBG & PKR. TIH with CBL, logged interval 2100' to 1100'. TOH with CBL.

TIH W/ squeeze gun and perf: 1250'-1251', W/4 JSPF, 4 shots TOH W/ squeeze gun. TIH with 7" PKR and tbg to 378'.

Pump into squeeze holes, breaddown perfs @ 1600psi., AIP 200psi. AIR 3 BPM. 21 BBls CL B standard cmt., communication with csg was noted. TOH W/TBG and 7" PKR.

TIH W/cmt ret, TBG to 1209' and set ret., pump 6 BBls of 2% KCL to establish cir. to csg., started pumping cmt @ 3 BPM @ 350psi. pump 100sx Cl B standard cmt. TOH with TBG & stinger.

RU pump and pump 2% KCL down csg and circ. fluid to surface through hole in csg @ 360', pumped 50 BW to clean up fluid. Pump 150 sx Cl B standard cmt W/2% CACL, Circ. cmt to surface.

TIH W/ 6-1/4" mill, collars & tbg, tagged cmt @ 300', started drlg cmt, drilled 65', fell out of cmt @ 365'. pressure tested squeeze to 1000psi. press. Held. TIH W/TBG to 1184' and tagged cmt on ret. drilled out 25' of cmt., TOH W/TBG collars & bit.

TIH W/ 6-1/4" mill, collars & TBG, started drlg, on ret. drilled through ret. & fell out of cmt @ 1264'. TOH W/ mill, collars & tbg. Pressure tested squeeze to 1000psi. Held.

TIH W/4-1/4" mill, collars & tbg to 3800', tagged CIBP @ 3800'. Started drlg CIBP, drilled through plug and chased plug to bottom. TOH with TBG, collars and mill.

TIH W/Production string, 2 3/8" TBG, landed TBG @ 4562' W/KB, sitting nipple @ 4532' W/KB, NDBOP, NU Wellhead, Rig down SU. Returned to production 11/24/90.



## ELPASOFIELD SERVICES PIT SITE ASSESSMENT FORM

GENERAL	Meter: 70283 Location: Lobato GAS Gom 4 #1  Operator #: 0203 Operator Name: Amoco P/L District: BloomF1820  Coordinates: Letter: K Section 3 Township: 29 Range: 9  Or Latitude Longitude  Pit Type: Dehydrator X Location Drip: Line Drip: Other:  Site Assessment Date: 4.28.99
SITE ASSESSMENT	NMOCD Zone:  (From NMOCD  Maps)  Inside  Outside  Outside  Depth to Groundwater  Less Than 50 Feet (20 points)  50 Ft to 99 Ft (10 points)  Greater Than 100 Ft (0 points)  Wellhead Protection Area:  Is it less than 1000 ft from wells, springs, or other sources of fresh water extraction?, or; Is it less than 200 ft from a private domestic water source?  Horizontal Distance to Surface Water Body  Less Than 200 Ft (20 points)  200 Ft to 1000 Ft (10 points)  Greater Than 1000 Ft (0 points)  Coreater Than 1000 Ft (0 points)  Coreater Than 1000 Ft (0 points)  Coreater Than 1000 Ft (10 points)
EMARKS	REMARKS: THREE PITS ON LOCATION, WILL CLOSE ONLY ONE. PIT IS DRY, LOCATION IS JUST SOUTH OF THE VILLAGE OF TURIEY, JUST ACROSS THE HWY, FROM THE SAN JUAN RIVER, AT THE BASE OF SOME CLIFFS. REDLINE AND TOPO CONFIRMED LOCATION TO

Date

Signature

### FIELD PIT REMEDIATION/CLOSURE FORM

GENERAL	Meter: 70283 Location: Labato Gas Com A#1  Coordinates: Letter: K Section 3 Township: 29 Range: 9  Or Latitude Longitude  Date Started: 5-12-94 Area: 10 Run: 22
FIELD OBSERVATIONS	Sample Number(s): KP*41  Sample Depth: 12 Feet  Final PID Reading OCC PID Reading Depth 12 Feet  Yes No  Groundwater Encountered (1) (2) Approximate Depth Feet
CLOSURE	Remediation Method:  Excavation
REMARKS	Remarks: No Line markers Pit Seamed Preny Clear dog A Test Hole At 12' IN Center of Pit PiD 15 000  Closed Rit  Signature of Specialist: Kelly Padille



# FIELD SERVICES LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT PIT CLOSURE PROJECT - Soil

#### SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

	Field I	ID		Lab ID		
SAMPLE NUMBER:	KPY	1	٩	45154		
MTR CODE   SITE NAME:	7028	3		SIA		
SAMPLE DATE   TIME (Hrs):	5-1	2-94		2830		
SAMPLED BY:			14	icii		
DATE OF TPH EXT.   ANAL.:		6/94		6/94		
DATE OF BTEX EXT.   ANAL.:		HA jubyo			9194	
TYPE   DESCRIPTION:	NG		Brown	)and		
REMARKS:						
	R	RESULTS				
PARAMETER	RESULT	UNITS		QUALIF		
			DF	<u> </u>	M(g)	V(ml)
BENZENE	20.025	MG/KG	1			
TOLUENE	40.025	MG/KG	1			
ETHYL BENZENE	0.079	MG/KG				
TOTAL XYLENES	20,025	MG/KG				
TOTAL BTEX	0.154	MG/KG				
TPH (418.1)	<10	MG/KG			2.10	28
HEADSPACE PID	0	PPM		e servej i i		
PERCENT SOLIDS	93.1	%	at v Mag			
he Surrogate Recovery was at	TPH is by EPA Method 4	.18.1 and BTEX is by EP. % for this sample			table.	
larrative: ATI results	attached.					
OF = Dilution Factor Used		·	. –			
N=P	) A		_	7/14/00	1	

2709-D Pan American Freeway, NE Albuquerque, NM 87107 Phone (505) 344-3777 FAX (505) 344-4413

ATI I.D. 405378

June 2, 1994

El Paso Natural Gas Company P.O. Box 4990 Farmington, NM 87499

Project Name/Number: PIT CLOSURE 24324

Attention: John Lambdin

On 05/18/94, Analytical Technologies, Inc., (ADHS License No. AZ0015), received a request to analyze non-aqueous samples. The samples were analyzed with EPA methodology or equivalent methods. The results of these analyses and the quality control data, which follow each set of analyses, are enclosed.

Client samples 945004 and 945007 were submitted to Analytical Technologies' Albuquerque laboratory past the recommended EPA holding time.

NOTED Wilden

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us at (505) 344-3777.

Letitia Krakowski, Ph.D.

Project Manager

MR:jd

Enclosure

H. Mitchell Rubenstein, Ph.D. Laboratory Manager





#### GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY RESULTS

TEST : BTEX (EPA 8020)

CLIENT

: EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO. ATI I.D.: 405378

PROJECT # : 24324

PROJECT NAME : PIT CLOSURE

SAMPL ID. #		MATRIX	DATE SAMPLED	DATE EXTRACTED	DATE ANALYZED	DIL. FACTOR
04	945153	QA-NON	05/12/94	05/19/94	05/20/94	100
05	945154	NON-AQ	05/12/94	05/19/94	05/19/94	1
06	945155	NON-AQ	05/12/94	05/19/94	05/20/94	10
PARAMETER			UNITS		05	06
BENZENE			MG/KG		<0.025	<0.25
TOLUENE			MG/KG		<0.025	0.42
ETHYLBENZENE			MG/KG		0.079	<0.25
TOTAL XYLENES			MG/KG	370	<0.025	0.40
SURRO	GATE:					
ROMOFLUOROBENZENE (%)				110	85	160*

<sup>\*</sup>OUTSIDE ATI QUALITY CONTROL LIMITS DUE TO MATRIX INTERFERENCE

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Me	exico	Form C-103						
Office District I	Energy, Minerals and Natu	ral Resources	Revised March 25, 1999						
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			WELL API NO.						
<u>District II</u> 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION	30-045-0868						
District III	1220 South St. Fran	ncis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease  STATE FEE X						
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 8'	7505	STATE FEE X 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.						
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	o. State on & Gas Lease No.								
	TICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name:						
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROP DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPL	Lahata Can Cam A								
PROPOSALS.)	Lobato Gas Com A								
1. Type of Well:									
Oil Well Gas Well	X Other	<del></del>							
2. Name of Operator  BP America Production Company	Attn: Mary Corley	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-8 Well No. I⊸ 1						
3. Address of Operator		100	Pool name or Wildcat						
P.O. Box 3092 Houston, TX 77253	3		Blanco Mesaverde						
4. Well Location									
Unit Latton V	1750 foot from the Couth		Seat Search Mark 1						
Unit Letter K	1750 feet from the South	line and	feet from the <u>West</u> line						
Section 03			MPM San Juan County						
	10. Elevation (Show whether D. 565		(2.)						
11. Check	Appropriate Box to Indicate N	·	Report or Other Data						
	NTENTION TO:	1	SEQUENT REPORT OF:						
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		REMEDIAL WOR							
TEMPODADII V ADANDON	T CHANCE BLANC	COMMENCE DE	WILLIAM CONTROL TO THE CONTROL AND						
TEMPORARILY ABANDON L	」 CHANGE PLANS		ILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT						
PULL OR ALTER CASING			ND						
OTHER: PayAdd	×	OTHER:							
		rtinent details, and s	give pertinent dates, including estimated date						
			h wellbore diagram of proposed completion						
BP America Production Company	respectfully request permission to ad-	d pay in the Menefee	and Lewis Shale and stimulate as per the						
attached procedure.	. , , ,	. ,							
I hereby certify that the informati	on above is true and complete to the	best of my knowled	ge and belief.						
SIGNATURE MANY	Colley TITLE S	r. Regulatory Analys	t DATE <u>07/22/2002</u>						
Type or print name Mary Corl			ephone No. <b>281-366-4491</b>						
(This space for State use)									
•	Borrows .	Barton State of the second	San 1 2002						
APPPROVED BY Conditions of approval, if any:	TITLE		DATE						